1
FACTORY : SHENZHEN KEWO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
OFFICE: KEWO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SOLAR PUMP DRIVE,
SOLAR PUMP FREQUENCY
ENERGY SAVING WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY
ADD: FACTORY ADDRESS:3 Floor,Block 8,St George Industrial Guangdong, China，518104. Tel: 86-755-84186866,

( 3PH VAC)
Applicabl
e for
pumps
External of
drive
size(mm)
MPPT
voltage
(VDC)
Weight
(kgs)
Mini type 2S series : 150 to 400 VDC or 200 to 240VAC input, 3 phase 220 to 240VAC output
1 SG100-0K7GB-2S 4A 220V/240V 0.75KW 170*110*70 260 to 375 1.0
2 SG320-0K7GB-2S-M 4A 220V/240V 0.75KW 143*86*114 260 to 375 1.5
3 SG320-1K5GB-2S-M 7A 220V/240V 1.5KW 143*86*114 260 to 375 1.5
Mini type 4T series : 250 to 800 VDC or 380 to 460 VAC input, 3 phase 380 to 460VAC output
4 SG320-0K7GB-4T-M 2.5A 380V-440V 0.75KW 143*86*114 486 to 750 1.5
5 SG320-1K5GB-4T-M 3.7A 380V-440V 1.5KW 143*86*114 486 to 750 1.5
6 SG320-2K2GB-4T-M 5A 380V-440V 2.2KW 143*86*114 486 to 750 1.5
General type 2S series : 150 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 VAC input, 3 phase 220 to 240VAC output
7 SG320-0K7GB-2S 4A 220V/240V 0.75KW 185*125*159 260 to 375 2.0
8 SG320-1K5GB-2S 7A 220V/240V 1.5KW 185*125*159 260 to 375 2.0
9 SG320-2K2GB-2S 10A 220V/240V 2.2KW 185*125*159 260 to 375 2.5
10 SG320-4K0GB-2S 16A 220V/240V 4.0KW 245*150*177 260 to 375 3.5
General type 2S series : 150 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 VAC input, 1 phase 220 to 240VAC output
11
SG320-0K7GB-2S-1
PH
4A 220V/240V 0.75KW 185*125*159 260 to 375 2.0
12
SG320-1K5GB-2S-1
PH
7A 220V/240V 1.5KW 185*125*159 260 to 375 2.0
13
SG320-2K2GB-2S-1
PH
10A 220V/240V 2.2KW 185*125*159 260 to 375 2.5
14
SG320-2K2GB-2S-1
PH
16A 220V/240V 4.0KW 245*150*177 260 to 375 3.5
General type 4T series : 350 to 800 VDC or 380 to 460VAC input, 3 phase 380 to 460VAC output
15 SG320-0K7GB-4T 2.5A 380V-440V 0.75KW 185*125*159 486 to 750 2
16 SG320-1K5GB-4T 3.7A 380V-440V 1.5KW 185*125*159 486 to 750 2
17 SG320-2K2GB-4T 5A 380V-440V 2.2KW 185*125*159 486 to 750 2
18 SG320-4K0GB-4T 10A 380V-440V 4.0KW 185*125*159 486 to 750 2.5
19 SG320-5K5GB-4T 13A 380V-440V 5.5KW 245*150*177 486 to 750 3.5
20 SG320-7K5GB-4T 17A 380V-440V 7.5KW 245*150*177 486 to 750 4
21 SG320-011GB-4T 22A 380V-440V 11KW 247*160*178 486 to 750 5
22 SG320-015GB-4T 30A 380V-440V 15KW 247*160*178 486 to 750 5
23 SG300-018GB-4T 37A 380V-440V 18KW 215*305*190 486 to 750 10
24 SG300-022GB-4T 45A 380V-440V 22KW 215*305*190 486 to 750 18
25 SG300-030GB-4T 60A 380V-440V 30KW 285*463*225 486 to 750 18
26 SG300-037GB-4T 75A 380V-440V 37KW 385*600*270 486 to 750 29
27 SG300-045GB-4T 90A 380V-440V 45KW 385*600*270 486 to 750 29
9
28 SG300-055GB-4T 110A 380V-440V 55KW 385*600*270 486 to 750 29
29 SG300-075GB-4T 150A 380V-440V 75KW 473*700*307 486 to 750 43
30 SG300-090GB-4T 180A 380V-440V 90KW 473*700*307 486 to 750 47
31 SG300-110GB-4T 220A 380V-440V 110KW 579*930*375 486 to 750 90
32 SG300-132GB-4T 260A 380V-440V 132KW 579*880*375 486 to 750 100
33 SG300-160GB-4T 320A 380V-440V 160kw 579*880*375 86 to 750 130
SG300/320 series solar pump drive dimensions
Mini type Fig 1 General type Fig 2
Power (3 phase
380V output)

SG300-018GB-4T 76A 240WP 8.81A 20*5 240WP 7.32
A
15*6 38A
SG300-022GB-4T 80A 240WP 8.81A 20*6 270WP 7.32
A
15*7 45A
SG300-030GB-4T 90A 240WP 8.81A 20*8 240WP 7.32
A
15*1
0
60A
General type: 150 to 400 V DC or 200 to 240 V AC
SG320-0K7GB-2S 7A 30WP 2.75A 17*2 4A
SG320-1K5GB-2S 14A 60WP 3.48A 17*2 7A
SG320-2K2GB-2S 20A 90WP 5.5A 17*2 10A
SG320-4K0GB-2S 32A 90WP 5.5A 17*3 16A
Note: The required input solar panel voltage is 1.15 times of solar drive DC bus voltage.
For example: For4T series, recommend 540V*1.15=621V; for 2S series, recommend 311*1.15=357V.
The required power of solar arrays is 1.3 times of rated power of drives, shouldn’t less than 1.2 times of rated power of
inverter. For example, SG300-7K5GB-4T, the required power is 7500*1.3=9750w.